LPC-2Tx Series P-cap Panel PC
With 11th Gen., Core-i7/5/3
User Manual
Published in Taiwan
Release Date : Feb 2024
Revision : V0.1
ELGENS CO., LTD
LPC P-cap 2Tx Series User Manual

6
1.3 Naming Rule
Order Information
LPC-Pxxxx-2T3
Bezel-Free P-cap Panel PC, Intel® Tigerlake-UP3 CoreTM i3-1115G4E, IP65
Aluminum Front Bezel, AG, Removable 2.5" HDD/SSD Tray, DC 12~24V Power
Input, -40~70°C
LPC-Pxxxx-2T5
Bezel-Free P-cap Panel PC, Intel® Tigerlake-UP3 CoreTM i5-1145G7E, IP65
Aluminum Front Bezel, AG, Removable 2.5" HDD/SSD Tray, DC 12~24V Power
Input, -40~70°C
LPC-Pxxxx-2T7
Bezel-Free P-cap Panel PC, Intel® Tigerlake-UP3 CoreTM i7-1185G7E, IP65
Aluminum Front Bezel, AG, Removable 2.5" HDD/SSD Tray, DC 12~24V Power
Input, -40~70°C
WFK-524M2 M.2 Wi-Fi kits w/ cable & Antenna (2.4 & 5GHz, 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac + BT, 2T2R)
ELGENS CO., LTD
LPC P-cap 2Tx Series User Manual
7
Order Code
LPC-PxxxS/W  -H / -OB / -AG / -AR / -B / -V
P = P-Cap touch
B = Glass without touch
xxx = size, For example, 10.1” = 101
S = Dimension Ratio Square = 4:3 or 5:4
W= Dimension Ration Wide = 16:9 or 16:10
H = High Brightness 1000 nits LED backlight (Optional, up to 1600 nits backlight)
OB = Optical Bonding (Optional)
AG = Anti-Glare (Optional)
AR = Anti-Reflection (Optional)
V = Vandal Proof Glass (Optional)
ELGENS CO., LTD
LPC P-cap 2Tx Series User Manual
8
1.4 Dimension
LPC-P150S-2Tx Drawing
ELGENS CO., LTD
LPC P-cap 2Tx Series User Manual
9
LPC-P156W-2Tx Drawing
ELGENS CO., LTD
LPC P-cap 2Tx Series User Manual
10
LPC-P170S-2Tx Drawing
ELGENS CO., LTD
LPC P-cap 2Tx Series User Manual
11
LPC-P185W-2Tx Drawing
ELGENS CO., LTD
LPC P-cap 2Tx Series User Manual
12
1.5 General Rear IO Placement
The default setting of COM ports is RS-232 as below pin definition, adjustable to RS-RS422/485 by BIOS.
Power input terminal block pin definition is as below.
ELGENS CO., LTD
LPC P-cap 2Tx Series User Manual
13
1.6 Front View of LPC- 2Tx Series
1.7 Rear View of LPC- 2Tx Series
ELGENS CO., LTD
LPC P-cap 2Tx Series User Manual
14
1.8 Top / Bottom IO View
Top IO
Bottom IO
1.9 Installation of HDD
ELGENS CO., LTD
LPC P-cap 2Tx Series User Manual
15
Chapter 2     Installation
The LPC 2Tx series is a panel pc with 3.5” motherboard. Before you install the accessories
on motherboard, study the installation guide to ensure that the accessories be secured.
2.1 Remove Heatsink
The heatsink cover is secured onto the chassis with 18 M3*5 zinc-coated screws located at
4 sides. Use a Phillips screwdriver to unscrew them.
Step 1. Loosen screws as below picture
Step 2. You can access internal accessories while you pull-up the heatsink.
1. Remove all power source before you start to remove heatsink.
2. It is easy to cause damage after the heatsink been removed. Please be carefully do
not drop tools and/or parts on it while heatsink had removed.
3. Make sure all parts and screws are secured before you cover up.
ELGENS CO., LTD
LPC P-cap 2Tx Series User Manual
16
2.2 Install DRAM Modules
Step 1. Following CH2.1 to remove heatsink.
Step 2. Align a SO-DIMM on the slot such that the notch on the SO-DIMM matches the break